Susie Gessford

(1 Mar 1841 - 18 Nov 1919)

Gessford. At her residence, 5240 Belt road n.w., 5:30 a.m. Tuesday, November 18, 1919, Susie Gessford, widow of the late James W. Gessford, in her 79th year. Funeral services at her late residence Thursday, November 20 at 2 o'clock p.m. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, November 21, 1919, p. 40

Mrs. Susie Gessford Dies

Was Stepmother of Assistant Superintendent of Police

Mrs. Susie Gessford, stepmother of Assistant Superintendent Harry L. Gessford of the police department died Tuesday at her residence, 5219 Belt road. Her husband was the late Lieut. James W. Gessford of the police force, who died in 1902. She was seventy-eight years old.

Funeral services were held yesterday afternoon at her home. Interment was in the Congressional Cemetery.